] REAR COMPARTMENT (OR) DECK LID, HINGES AND PROP 30.060
1 BODY STYLES
5 h FIGURE PART E z
B S GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION aumeer || MODELS | A g
| s |olz|5]| =
L 1 2]a]s]e
: 30.062 - DECK LID AND WEATHERSTRIP (PRIME]
i 30-1-6 | Lid (less Handle and Locks).................. 204588 | 491 492 i 1
; Lid (less Handle and Locks)....... cessssssses | 204589 | 402 i 1|1
r Lid (less Handle and Locks).................. | 204590 | 495, 406 1
Lid (less Handle and LockS). . vivemnncnnninaa 204591 | 496 1
BOAD_T | Lild,; TPRAT. (oieis e o seminre o vialalate soninte,chulol ol e fate tafa =lats 206211 | 491,492 1
BO-10-80 LLdd, Lomar fi i o e s e e = 206212 | 491,492 1
30-2-22 | Weatherstrip, Upper..... i e S terraae.. | 202058 | ALL 1| 1|1 1
Weatherstrip, Lower......... R O S R 202057 | ALl 1]1]|1 1
. Weatherstrip, LOwWer . cciracactnsntsnsonsesinams 206516 | 491,492 1
Weatherstrip, Upper Lid, Lower.......cccvunane 206213 | 491,402 1
Weatherstrip, Lid Opening, Upper............. 206214 | 491,492 1
30-19-23. Weatherstrip, Lid Opening Side, Lower, Right. | 206215 | 491,452 1
[ 30-19-24 | Weatherstrip, Lid Opening Side, Lower, Left.. | 206216 | 491,492 1
30,064 - DECK LID HINGES AND PROP
A30-2-6 |Hiope, Right.......crinrnuaninnansanancncnnnns 202302 | All 1 1
30-2-23 |Hinge, Left.... .o vnansscnnsssnnannsnnas 202303 | All 1 1
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd....|Hinge 208 | A1l 4 4
Flatwasher, 5/716" Sm............ to 225 | A1l 4 4
Lockwasher, 5/16" Med........... Lid 240 | A1l 4 4
Beolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Hx. Hd..... Hinge 394 | All 4 F 4
] Flatwasher, 5/16" Large......... to 300 | A1l 4 4
| J Lockwasher, 5/16" Med...........|Upper 240 | AL11 4 4
Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx. Lt............|Deck |.... 205 | All 4 4
y Spring, Hinge (6 Codl).......cncrcanareannnan 202338 | A1l 2 2
Cover, Deck Lid Hinge, Right {Pfime} ceansrses | 2066872 | A1 1 1
Cover, Deck Lid Hinge, Left (Prime).._ ........ 205673 | A1l 1 1
! Screw, No. 10-12 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.... 609 | A1l 6 6
‘ ] k] Lt N i 5 A o o 0 e D T £ T e R 204592 | 492,496 1|1
1 55 IE T = A = o Ay o i et e e e I3 ciisenaa | 204593 | 492,406 1|1
| Bolt, 5/16%-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd....|Hinge 208 | 402,406 41 4
| Flatwasher, 5/16" Large. . ....... to e o 300 | 492,496 4§ 4
! . Lockwasher, 5/16" Med........... Lids)| sa 240 | 492,496 4| 4
{ Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 5/8" Hx. Hd....[Hinge 208 | 492,496 4| 4
[ Flatwasher, 5/16" Lirge......... to | 300 | 492,406 4| 4
Lockwasher, 5/716" Med...........|Upper|.... 240 | 492,496 4 4
O Nut, 5/16"-18 Hx. Lt............ Deck |.... 205 | 492,496 4 4
! Gasket, Deck Lid Hinge, Front........uo0i0ees 205674 | 492,496 1|1
| Gasket., Deck Lid Hinge, Rear...... Ao o Tk vioea. | 205675 | 492,496 1|1
30-19-48 | Hinge Complete, Lower Lid (Prime)............ 206361 | 491 ,492 1
30-19-40 Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 3 1/2" Hx. Hd.. Hinge 75T | 481,492 4
5 30-19-41 Lockwasher, 5/716" Med........... H 240 | 491,492 4
L 30-19-38 Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 2" Hx. Hd...... Lid 758 | 491,492 4
?' J"13-1:@1-12!-41 Lockwasher, 5/16" Med..... annaba 240 | 401,402 4
30-19-42 | Spacer, Inner (Hinge to Body)............. ... | 206219 | 491,493 2
! 30-19-42 | Spacer, Outer (Hinge to Body)................ | 206220 | 491,492 2
30=19-44 | Spacer (Hinge to Body)...... oo ienevarranamens 206221 | 491,492 4
30-19-37 | Gasket, Female Hinge.......c.couuumnranrsraaan. | 206222 | 401,492 1
30-19-45 | Gasket, Male Hinge........ ..o nnnnnaas 206223 | 491,492 2
30-19-39 | Plate, Lower Lid Hinge Reinforcing........... 206387 | 491,492 2
30-19-11 | Hinge, Upper Lid, Ripht.........ccevavvrnna.. | 206224 | 491,492 1
h Hinge, Upper Lid, Left............. ..o, .. | 206225 | 451,402 1

219




4

30.060 REAR COMPARTMENT (OR) DECK LID, HINGES AND PROP

BODY STYLES
FIGURE PART E z =
NUMEER GROUP, PART MNAME and DESCRIPTIOM i MODELS = 12| & =

UMBER S15|8|2]|%
b | > 2| =
HEIERERE
30.084 - DECK LID HINGES AND PROP (Cont'd)

30-19-21 Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd....[Hinge].... 224 | 491,492 4

30-19-19 Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm............ to } . 225 | 491,492 4

30=19=20 Lockwasher, 5/16" Med........... Lid 240 | 491,492 4

30-19-21 Bolt, 5/167-24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd....|Hinge 224 | 491 ,492 4

30-19-18 Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm........ coact B parae 225 | 491,492 4

30=-19-20 Loclwasher, 5/16" Med........... Body |.... 240 | 491,492 4

Spacer , Upper Lid Hinge..........c.ccueicinss 206293 | 491,492 *
B RS g B D L L e e s -]t )elens 205243 | 492,496 1|1
[T Torsn g R o5 O (A T e A P 205236 | 492,496 1|1

80-19-17 | Support, Upper Lid, Right.................... | 206520 | 491,492 1
30-19-6 | Support, Upper Lid, Left...... teremaeerenen.. | 206521 |-491,492 1
30=19-4 Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 5/8" Hx. Hd....vcovnsnarsea 257 | 491,492 G
20-19-5 Lockwasher, 1/4" Med.......... s At e ieis el 190 | 491,492 [

30=19-18 | Spring, Upper Lid Support............. venesss | 208522 | 491,492 2

Pivot, Upper Lid Support Spring.............- 206523 | 491,492 2
30.068 - DECK LID HANDLE
30-2-4 | Handle, Movable...........ccu.u R eTete aa e leinie 204514 | 491,493 11| 1 1
30-4-9 | Handle, Movable...........cciiivinenns eenea.e | 204598 | 495,496 1)1
30-4=13 | Handle, StationaAry¥.......occensacansnnssanasns 204599 | 495,496 1)1
30-4-15 (el R LTA N M e A i e e e e 205502 | 495,498 2| 2
EETR I (TATSTorg e Lt S L 206386 | 491,492 1
Handle Complete, Lower Lid......... oo an DE Do 206239 | 491,492 1

30=19=54 Bolt, 5/16"=24 x 5/8" Hx. Hd.....coo0su0u404 274 | 491,492 1

30-19-53 Flatwasher, 5/16" Sm...vevsvesransas Forta L. . 225 | 491,492 |

30-19-52 Lockwasher, 5/16" Med......... convnnnenrnnn 240 | 491,492 1

Nut (Upper Lid Hamdle).........ececmunanunn 205 | 491,492 1

30-19-50 | Handle, Lower Lid.........ccc.iviuncannsse iaes | 206240 | 491,492 1
; R TSI s ) a s v n s % = w e s am mala s e s et ek . | 206241 | 491,482 1

30-19-51 | Gasket, Escutcheon.,.....ceecnieunmansosesnnn 206187 | 491,492 1

30-19-47 | Washer, Spring......:coonnrerinnnasananannnan 206242 | 491,492 1

30-19-46 Bolf and L/W............ nERHoEAbAnan a0 a0 nns - 206334 | 491,482 2
30=3=11 | Pawl, Handle..............s. SHAODOOH OO0 DO G e 202361 | All 11| 1 1

it AL TR TS I i e PO siale s niacaln s 206243 | 491,492 1
30-3-12 | Spring, Handle Pawl.................. R 202362 | A1l 1j1|.1(1] 1
20-19-49 | Cover, Handle Loek Cylinder.................. 206244 | 491,492 1
RS T am pa e 0 60 e oo o o O o A R 0 0 O o £ D0 B EE F AT 206245 | 491,492 1
Spring, Lock Cylinder Er_-'.rer .................. 206246 | 491,492 1
30-3-13 | Lock Cylinder and Eeys. GADODCOLoO0On A b aOnE 203884 | All (111|121
Kit, ' Cyvlinder and EKey {incl, 2 Cylinders and . i
2 Keys for Deck Lid and Glove Box)........ . | 203883 | A1l i({1]1)|1]|1
Key, Cut, Code No. KF 501 - T80.......... voe. | 203887 | All 1] 1|21
Key, Hlank, for Code No. KF 501 - 750..... ... | 203882 | A1) 1{1]1] 1|1
30.0702 - LICENSE LIGHT
30=2=3 | License Light.......cvcivnsriesssa Aerh obo oo P 204508 | 491,492 11|11 1
License Light (luss Movable Handle} ..... eesas | 2045094 | 495,496 1|1
S8tud....... BNO0D oG abs o a0an LG a08 0000 N 203615 | 491,492 5| 5| 5 5
Btud......ccuvu Aoooohdod b o H O L e e e e O O . 205500 | 495,496 5| 5
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth..... .00 eeonn 370 | ALl 5|1 5] 5 5

* A reguired

220

—

e

B

_l - §




h REAR COMPARTMENT (OR) DECK LID, HINGES AND PROP 30.060

BODY STYLES
=
. FIGURE PART 3 z
E GROUF, PART MAME and DESCRIFTION MODELS al o2l =] 2
R NUMBER NUMBER =l Z(g|5|%
= L > = =
1f2)a]s]a
| 30.0702 - LICENSE LIGHT (Cont'd)
#i i A e T H dp et Do B oo 0 ooo oo OO b o A0 oo oo 203 |All 5|55 5
30=19=30 | License Light Complete..... I PP 206528 | 491 1
30-19-30 | License Light Complete...... AGH BOnORD D00 G GDE . | 206230 492 1
30-19-33 Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2" Rd: Hd. Cr. Rec......./ 758 | 491,492 3
30-19-34 Lockwasher, 1/4" Int. Tooth............0.it ' 275 | 491,492 3
i 30=19=32 |Clip, Base Retainer....... v coivunuannnnnnimnn 206231 | 491,492 1
i 30-3=4 | Pad, License Light Mounting (Rubber)......... 205393 | 491,482 1i1]1 1
; 30-4-6 | Pad, License Light Mounting (Rubber)......... 205394 | 495,496 1|1
" 30-19-36 | Pad, License Light Mounting (Rubber)......... 206237 | 491,452 1
| 30=19=31 | Washer, License Light Mounting Support
' NBUBHAT) . Crent o e e et AR, AT . |206238 |491,492 1
{ 30-3-15 |Body, License Light.... ... ...... ... c.c.inan . |204508 | 491,492 1|11 1
| 30-4-8 | Body, License Light (without Handle)......... 204595 | 495,496 1|1
| 20-3.3 |Leng, Licanse Light. ... ... ... ..ccccoiiiuunmnn 204511 | 491,452 111 1
! Lens, License Light......viuiiinanan O OO E OO0 G 206233 | 491,492 2
g 30-4-3 |Lens, License Light........c0cvceannss verera-. |204596 | 495,486 1
| . i 30-3_5 |Geeket, LemE . - .. . ....ob . i e e . | 204512 |491,492 I [ I 1
T T T e 0 S SR e e et O S G SO D B 206234 | 491,492 2
j . 30=4=4 |Gasket, LEOS....  rerasstnsssanacnaranssssnnas 204597 | 495,496 1)1
{ 30-3=2 |Door, Licengse Light.....vcnvsssrnanassn NaRCoO 204513 | 451,482 1|11 1
30-4-2 | Door, License Light..... HGOA00000a0o0 00 FDEnE0 205308 | 405,496 1|1
30-3-1 Borew. . Saiiaipte® Ak B o D AoDOoDoD . | 205498 | 491,492 2la|2 2
o; '+ 30-4-1 Screw with L/W .. ... ooveeiainanns ‘iaans «. | 205501 |495,488 2|2
i Door, License Light, Right......e0cvecivunnes 206530 | 491 1
. Door, License Light, Right................... 206235 | 492 1
3 30-19-35 |Door, License Light, Left.................... 206529 1491 1
| 30-19-35 |Door, Licenge Light, Left........ccciviivvnnss 206236 | 492 1
t Screw, No. B8=18 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Ree..... - 726 | 491,492 4
1 Bumper , License Light Brace........ceouiinnss 200539 | 491,482 2
20=2-2 |Cable and Boecket. ... v cmanimnnimnmen e amema 204510 | 491,482 1114 1
30-4-14 | Cable and SBocket........ oo Tofonen ARG aadEE s oo | 204600 | 495,496 1)1
30-3-9 Screw, No. 10-32 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec.... 577 | 491,492 1|1]2 1
1 30-3-10 %asher, No. 10 Ext. Tooth....... b+al e ins e e e 284 | 491,453 1141 1
L' 20-4-18 Screw with L/W. . ..o iivninnnnns i asseases | 205404 | 495,496 2|2
Cable and Socket........cov v anne- e aseses | 208247 | 491,402 2
: Screw, No. B-18 x 3/8" Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec..... 726 | 491,492 2
Cabhle, Peaed. .......cccacmunniiounsa cesanssnss | 206248 | 491,492 1
L T oA R OO OO A B0 oD Oe G O 0 O g B e O (O £ vesess | 204305 |ALL L R A (R )
] 30-3-8 | Spring, Bulb Bockat.....ccuicirarnanrnnnnannns 200B60 | ALl I 1 T I .
30-3-T7 |Bulb............ ABOLOoNbOOa Nl pOOnSeTE dRO0a D0 201600 | A1l 1j1]1]2]1
= Sleeve, Terminal...... aoOoooGdonagoncooonaodsn 200988 | All T{L|T|] 1]
i Connector, “Y u.u.eee.:. eeiansssssesssaanaess | 202180 | 491,402 1
: Clip, License Light Cable............... ces.. | 208292 | 491,402 3
g O Clip, License Light Cable..........covuvuin.s 204515 |All 1|1]1 1
’ Clip, for Fuel Gauge Wire in Rear
6 Compartment......... STATela ks tal ey (=Tt =lal=g =l c == T=] = PR =t 204516 | ALl i(1]1 1
30.074 - DECK LID LATCH AND STRIKER
30=2-5 [Latch (Chrome) ..........cccr.iovsnsssnssssssssns 204517 | All 1|11 1
s =i bs BT e b L o e e e IR E e Bobonn +es | 202342 | ALl 1111 1
E “ Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 5/8" Hx. Hd............... 274 | A1l 1j1]1 1
i Flatwasher, S/16" SmM......cocreaaunrrnananns 225 | A1l 1|11 1

* As required



30.060 REAR COMPARTMENT (OR) DECK I.ID,'_ HINGES AND PROP

BODY STYLES
FIGURE PART 2 ]
GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION MODELS |%|x|z|z|Z
MNUMBER MUMBER glz|e| 3|8
s|8|S]|5] =%
HENEREE
30.074 - DECK LID LATCH AND STRIKER (Cont'd)
i
Lockwasher, 5/716" Med..........:: I GooDgaaun 240 | A1l 1({ 1| 1 1
Latch, Lower Lid...... N n 00 AR D ooDano0 s ciwenn. | 206240 491 ,492 1
Latch, Upper Lid Support, Right......... wes.. | 206204 | 491,492 1
Latch, Upper Lid Support, Left............... 206295 | 491,492 1
Flatwasher, 1/4" SmM.......cstsenanaannnnnss 243 | 491,492 2
Washer, Spring......oeeveune T (TR i 206296 | 491,402 2
30-2-15 | Bracket, Lid Lock Latch......... ... eevunanns 204518 | A1l 1] 1|1 1
Bolt, -1/4"-20 x 3/4" Hx. Hd........0unnun. 529 | A1l 2| z| 2 2
Flatwasher, 1/4" Sm.....ueasrsnssssssssnnsns 243 | All 2| 2] 2 2
Lockwasher, 1/4" Ext. Tooth......... T AT 370 | A1l 2| 2| 2 2
M e Ttk = oo e n o o it e RTats Tae it wilmlat 2 e e (ada ol al nann .. | 202340 | Al | x| %
Striker, Lid Lateh, LOWET......ovuencerennnss 206250 | 491,492 1
Screw with LA/W. . ... .n i cnsissncsaannnrnnnn 205584 | 491,492 2
Shim, Lid Latch Striker.........cc.s0cunannns 206385 | 491,492 2
Bracket, Lid Support, Right......... Ao O e S 206252 | 491 ,492 1
Bracket, Lid Support, Left............cc.aunn 206251 | 491,492 1
20-19-3 Flatwasher, 5/16" LE....vovsrocanenrssas 300 | 491,492 6
30-19=2 Lockwasher, 5/16" Med..... talaala el = o st el adaTals 240 | 491,492 6
30=-19-1 Nut, 516" Hx. Lt... ccueeescasstsannsannns 205 | 491,492 G
30-19-28 | Cable, Lower Lid...... o O e e e e e O TR 206253 | 491,492 2
Pin, Clevis......... el el Rs taa w Ear s == [=falcpslufa s ware. | 206360 | 491,492 4
Flatwasher, 5/16" BmM....cssrssenssannss PR 225 | 491,492 4
Cotter Pin, 3/32" x 1/2" . ... covinnnncnne, 414 | 491,492 4
30-19-8.| Lock, Uppex Lid. .. .. eccernecrossnissnnnsanns 206254 | 491,492 1
Cover, Lower Lid Lock (Prime)..............-. 206256 | 491,492 1
Screw, No. 8-15 x 3/8™ Rd. Hd. Cr. Rec..... 576 | 491,492 &
L
-

* As regquired

222

RN ~A—_ _|
o

T R T T

——

"
[

w

g




	kfpm460219.jpg
	kfpm460220.jpg
	kfpm460221.jpg
	kfpm460222.jpg

